
 

 

 
 
 
 

PRIVATE CLIENT ADVISORY 
800.521.1297 
 Regional Investment Consultant Internal Investment Consultant Territory 
 Jake Sluis, CFP®                        551.206.7686 Anders Hudson 617.912.2276 Southern CA, AZ, NV, HI jake.sluis@columbiathreadneedle.com anders.hudson@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 TBH                         Anders Hudson 617.912.2276 Northern CA, UT, ID, WA, OR, 

AK  anders.hudson@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 James Fuller                             203.858.3256 Max Harrigan 617.912.2788 AR, CO, KS, LA, MS, MT, NM, 

OK, TX, WY james.fuller@columbiathreadneedle.com maxwell.harrigan@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 David Burbie, CAIA, CIMA         612.671.4349 Max Harrigan 617.912.2788 IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, MO, ND, 

NE, OH, SD, WI david.burbie@columbiathreadneedle.com maxwell.harrigan@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 Franco Agapito                         212.850.1704 Anders Hudson 617.912.2276 Long Island, Metro NY, NJ franco.agapito@columbiathreadneedle.com anders.hudson@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 Tom Bloomer, CFP®, CAIA          480.352.1405 Deirdre Pirozzi 617.912.2704 PA, WV, MD, DC, VA, DE, KY tom.bloomer@columbiathreadneedle.com deirdre.pirozzi@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 John Perry, CIMA                      704.649.7534 Deirdre Pirozzi 617.912.2704 NC, SC, GA, AL, TN, FL john.c.perry@columbiathreadneedle.com deirdre.pirozzi@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 Greig Rance                             617.385.9815 Deirdre Pirozzi 617.912.2704 Upstate NY, RI, CT, MA, ME, VT, 

NH greig.rance@columbiathreadneedle.com deirdre.pirozzi@columbiathreadneedle.com 
 

COO, Head of Private Client Advisory  Head of Regional Investment Consultants 
Marc Zeitoun, CFA 
marc.zeitoun@columbiathreadneedle.com 

212.337.7149 John Perry, CIMA           
john.c.perry@columbiathreadneedle.com 

704.649.7534 

Internal Division Manager  Relationship Managers 
Carly McCarthy 
carly.mccarthy@columbiathreadneedle.com 

617.912.2748 Andrew Wright, CIMA           
andrew.m.wright@columbiathreadneedle.com 

617.912.2717 

 
 Chris Goff                                  

christopher.goff@columbiathreadneedle.com 
617.747.1278 

 
 George Norcross                        

george.norcross@columbiathreadneedle.com 
617.912.2216 

 
 Maddie Hart, CFA                      

madeline.hart@columbiathreadneedle.com 
617.912.2266 

 
        To find out more, call 800.521.1297 

or visit!columbiathreadneedle.com 
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